# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM751377

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNM	1ENT
------------------------------	------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.		08/25/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	ss: Berliner Ring 2	
City:	Wolfsburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	38440	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: GERMANY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4472156	CAR-NET

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026612299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-661-2247

TMDocketing@BallardSpahr.com Email: Susan A. Smith - Ballard Spahr LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-1157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00366929

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Susan A. Smith - Ballard Spahr LLP Name:

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-1157

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/sas/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007824 FRAME: 0345

900716340

DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=CAR-NET Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007824 FRAME: 0346 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with a

principal place of business at 2200 Woodland Pointe Avenue, Herndon, Virginia 20171, United

States of America (hereinafter "Assignor"), has registered the following mark in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office:

**MARK** 

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

**CAR-NET** 

4472156

January 21, 2014

WHEREAS, Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft, a joint stock company of Germany with

a principal place of business at Berliner Ring 2, Wolfsburg, 38440, Germany (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark,

and the above identified registration thereof, as well as all rights to sue for past infringements and

collect past damages.

Assignor represents and warrants that the signatory has the authority to execute this

Agreement on Assignor's behalf. This Agreement may be signed electronically, and electronic

signatures or copies of signatures have the same force and effect of original signatures.

Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.

Date: August 25, 2022

Name:

Charles J. Hawkins

Title:

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007824 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 08/25/2022